PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution date of Assignor MASUMOTO, HIROKI:02/13/2009 Execution date of Assignor YAMADA KOUJI: 02/13/2009 previously recorded on Reel 022487 Frame 0349. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of Assignor MASUMOTO, HIROKI to be 02/10/2009 Execution date of Assignor: YAMADA KOUJI to be 02/04/2009.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASUMOTO HIROKI	02/10/2009
YAMADA KOUJI	02/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NIPPON SYNTHETIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-88, OYODONAKA 1-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	531-0076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Greenblum and Bernstein
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P35879
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Roylance

Total Attachments: 6

501116705

source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0959 OP \$40.00 12349774

source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=P35879_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0960

P35879 3/30109

04-02-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Director of Pat

103554948

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

I documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Hiroki MASUMOTO

FORM PTO-1595 1



Kouji YAMADA MAR 3 0 2009	Name: THE NIPPON SYNTHETIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
MAN DE 10 40 SARES	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 1-88, Oyodonaka 1-chome, Kita-ku,
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-0076 Japan
Execution Date: February 13, 2009	City: State: ZIP:
	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/349,774	
Additional number	rs attached: Yes _X_No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P35879	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying of appearance
5'	1
	USE THIS SPACE

Date

Bruce H. Bernstein., Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing

ignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Parent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window

Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

THEOLOGICAL STRIPS BROKERS CONTIN

1. -1:322.

45.36 Or

{P35879 00672219.DOC}

REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Hiroki MASUMOTO**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o The Nippon Synthetic Chemical Industry Co., Ltd. 1-88, Oyodonaka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-0076 Japan, and **Kouji YAMADA**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o The Nippon Synthetic Chemical Industry Co., Ltd. 1-88, Oyodonaka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-0076 Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

RESIN COMPOSITION AND LAMINATE USING THE SAME

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 7, 2009</u> and was awarded Application No. <u>12/349,774</u>.

AND WHEREAS, THE NIPPON SYNTHETIC CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 1-88, Oyodonaka 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-0076 Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

{P35879 00615360.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0962 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

Yoshiahi Hozai
(Name)

(Date) 200 g

hiroki MASUMOTO Date

Second Witness:

Minako Kajiitani
(Name)

Feb, 13, 2009 (Date)

{P35879 00615360.DOC}

First Witness:

(Name)

Feb, 13, 2009

Second Witness:

Minako Kajitani
(Name)

Feb. 13, 2009
(Date)

{P35879 00615360.DOC}

RECORDED: 03/11/2010